FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 04-24-2002

Y.

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

10 / Paten Sno 2 rays 8 Office

Tab settings → → ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner c.	102065125	the attached original	ginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Svedala Lindemann GmbH	
Martin Hassler 03/02/02			
		Address: Erkrather Strasse 401	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes No		- 10 Mar 1	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City: Dusseldorf	State/Prov.:
☐ Other	!	Country: Germany	ZIP: D-4023 1
Execution Date: January 8, 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	pers(s):	•	
If this document is being filed togethe	er with a new application,	the execution date of the applic	cation is:
Patent Application No. Filing date		B. Patent No.(s)	
10/018,278_ Dec. 1	4, 2001		
04/08/2002 MNGUYEN 00000018 141263 10018278			
03 FC:581 40.00 CH	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏖 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Christa Hildebrand		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 34,953		☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
Address: Norris, McLaughlin & Marcus P.A.			
220 East 42nd Street, 30th Floor		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account number:	
City: New York S	tate/Prov.: <u>NY</u>	14-1263	
Country: USA Z	IP: 10017	(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT I	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	National Control of the	attam to time and a sure of sold	vottached accords a torre accord
To the best of my knowledge and bel of the original document.			y attacned copy is a true copy
Christa Hildebrand	Clirista	· Wildeland	April 2, 2002
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
Tot	tal number of pages including o	cover sheet, attachments, and	

ASSIGNMENT

I, Martin Hassler, residing at Suitbertusstrasse 2, D-40223 Düsseldorf, Germany, a citizen of Germany, (hereinbelow called "ASSIGNOR") in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged paid to him by Svedala Lindemann GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Germany having a place of business at Erkrather Strasse 401, D-40231 Düsseldorf, Germany (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in the United States of America in and to the invention of him as more fully described and claimed in United States patent application filed on May 31, 2000 in PCT/DE00/01798; Method and Device for Demounting/Remounting Hammers, Hammer Axles and/or Protective Caps of Rotors of Hammer Crushers and in and to all patent applications and patents therefor in the United States of America including divisions, renewals, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, additions, re-examinations and extensions of such patents or applications, to be held and enjoyed by such ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this assignment and sale had not been made.

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments that may be necessary, lawful, or appropriate in the preparation, filing and prosecution of patent applications for said invention or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, division, renewal, reissue, extension or addition of patent applications or in any amendment, extension, protest, re-examination, public use or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent for said invention to said ASSIGNEE.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that I have signed this document as our own free act and that all the foregoing is true and accurate.

8.01.2002

RECORDED: 04/02/2002

Martin Hassler

Martin Hassler

REEL: 12810 FRAME: 0941